CR01155-2023

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



# Bright Kindle Resources & Investments Inc. BKR

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	ATTY. MAILA LOURDES G. DE CASTRO
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	SVP Corporate Secretary, Data Privacy Officer and Compliance Officer

## **Description of the Disclosure**

SEC Form 23B to report that Atty. Maila Lourdes G. De Castro is no longer subject to filing requirement.

# Filed on behalf by:

Name	Maila Lourdes De Castro
Designation	Corporate Secretary, Compliance Officer and Data Privacy Officer

# COVER SHEET

																•		T		Τ.		Т			239		1	
																0	0	0	0	1 Regis		- 1	2	1	6	5		
		100					Γ						<u> </u>	Т	T			5.1	J.C.	regis	su au	on r	vum	ber				
В	R	I	G	Н	T		K	I	N	D	L	E		R	E	S	O	U	R	C	E	S		&				
I	N	V	E	S	T	M	E	N	Т	S	,		I	N	C													
(	f	0	r	m	e	r	1	y		В	a	n	k	a	r	d	,		I	n	c		)					
									((	Com	pan	y's	Ful	l Na	me)	)												
•			Τ.		T						T		T		T					T	T	Т	Т					
1	6	t	h			F	1	0	0	r		E	]	D	O		T	0	W	e	r		s					
V	a	1	e	r	-	0		_(_	f	0	r	n	1	e	r	1	у		C	i	t		i	b	a	n	k	
<u>T</u>	0	w	e	r		)		8	7	4	1		]	Р	a	s	e	0		d	e			R	0	x	a	s
M	a	k	a	t		i		C	i	t	y																	
	(Business Address: No. Street/City/Province)																											
		]	ROL	ANI	00 9	S. S	ANT	os													882	1-2	202/	8831	-447	70		
				Con	tact	Pers	on													Co				-0.0-0.01-0.01		mber		
											(M:			FOR rdes			aetro	`								1	T	
Mo	nth Fis	cal Y		Day					_		(		FO	RM '	ГҮР	E	45110						L	Мо			Da	
			•											N/A										Α	nnu	al Me	eeting	3
		Ι								Se	cond	ary I	licei	nse T	ype,	If A	pplic	able										
Dept	. Rec	quiri	ng th	is D	oc.																				d Ar r/Sec	ticles tion		
				7								ì							Γotal	Amo	ount	of E	Borro	win	gs			
Total	No.	of S	Stock	∟ hold	ers							Į	nil			Do	omesi	tic				L			Fore	eign		
							То	be a	ccom	plisl	ned b	y SI	EC P	erso	nnel	conc	erne	 d				-						
			Fi	le N	umb	er									LC	U												
				cume																								
			20	- 4111	ont I					-					Cash	ier												
					••••••																							
		ST	AMF	PS																								

Remarks = pls. Use black ink for scanning purposes

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

**FORM 23-B** 

X	Check box if no longer subject
	to filling or an improved

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Name and Addre	ess of Reporting Person	Issuer Name and T	rading Symbol			7. Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
I)		Bright Kindle R	esources & Inv	estments, Inc	. (formerly	1						
DE CASTRO	, MAILA LOURDES G.	Bankard Inc.) (E		•								
(Last)	(First) (Middle)	Tax Identification		5. Statement for		] _	Director		10% Owner			
100		Number		Month/Year		<u>x</u>	Officer (give title below)		Other (specify below)			
4/F BDO To	owers Paseo (formerly Citibank	209-980-102 4. Citizenship		Febr	uary-23	<u>R</u>	esigned as SVP	Corporate Secre	tary, Data Privacy			
Center, 874	1 Paseo de Ro:	Filipino		Original (Month)		Offic	er and Complian	ce Officer effect	ive 10 February 2023			
(City)	(Province) (Postal Code)				Table 1 -	Equity Securit	ties Beneficially Owned					
Class of Equity S	ecurity	Transaction     Date (Month/Day/Year)  4. Securities Acquire (Month/Day/Year)				3. Amount of Month %	f Securities Owned at End of  Number of Shares	4 Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	Nature of Indirect Beneficial     Ownership			
			Amount	(A) or (D)	Price							
Common												
								_				
		Total	0			0.00%	0					

(Print or Type Responses)

REVISED

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
  - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security, and/or
- (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
  - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
  - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner,
  - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder, or
  - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

D. MAN A LOUIDDES & DE CASTRO

By: MAÎLA LOURDES G. DE CASTRO (signature of Reporting Person)

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

Derivative Security	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Transaction     Date     (Month/Day/Yr)	Number of Deriva     Acquired (A) or D		5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		6. Title and Underlying :		Derivative	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at End of Month		10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
			Amount	(A) or (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
None												
										<del>                                     </del>	+	+
											_	+
								1		-	+	
								-				-
							-				-	
						-	-					

Exp	lana	tion o	of R	espo	nses

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief,	I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate.	Thia
report is signed in the City of Makati on		ms

MAILA LOURDES G. DE CASTRO (Signature of Reporting Person)